506708600 06/10/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6755419

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA						
		Name	Name		Execution Date		
BIU BIOMEDICAL IN	NOVATION	S (URULOGY) INC.		(02/10/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	UROT	CH GMBH	H GMBH				
Street Address:	MEDIC	LOBE-STRASSE 1-5					
City:	ROHR	DORF/ACHENMUHLE					
State/Country:	GERM	ANY					
Postal Code:	83101						
PROPERTY NUMBE							
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number: 970		9700444	0444				
Patent Number: 1057							
Patent Number:		10576255					
		10576255					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	ill be sent t	(416)907-0626 • the e-mail address first; i		,			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	ill be sent t	(416)907-0626		,			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	ill be sent t	(416)907-0626 • the e-mail address first; i I; if that is unsuccessful, i	' will be sen	,			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	ill be sent t r, if provide	(416)907-0626 • the e-mail address first; i I; if that is unsuccessful, i 4166288308 engagements@carbonpate GRAHAM J. K. MCKINNON	t will be sen hts.org	,			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ill be sent t r, if provide	(416)907-0626) the e-mail address first; i 1; if that is unsuccessful, i 4166288308 engagements@carbonpate GRAHAM J. K. MCKINNON 1-64 HOLLAND ST	t will be sen hts.org	,			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ill be sent t r, if provide	(416)907-0626 5 the e-mail address first; i 1; if that is unsuccessful, i 4166288308 engagements@carbonpate GRAHAM J. K. MCKINNON 1-64 HOLLAND ST P.O. BOX 173	f will be sen hts.org	,			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ill be sent t r, if provide	(416)907-0626) the e-mail address first; i 1; if that is unsuccessful, i 4166288308 engagements@carbonpate GRAHAM J. K. MCKINNON 1-64 HOLLAND ST	f will be sen hts.org	,			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to r, if provide ne: T NUMBER:	(416)907-0626 5 the e-mail address first; i 1; if that is unsuccessful, i 4166288308 engagements@carbonpate GRAHAM J. K. MCKINNON 1-64 HOLLAND ST P.O. BOX 173	t will be sen hts.org 2A8	,			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to r, if provide ne: T NUMBER:	(416)907-0626 b the e-mail address first; i l; if that is unsuccessful, i 4166288308 engagements@carbonpater GRAHAM J. K. MCKINNON 1-64 HOLLAND ST P.O. BOX 173 BRADFORD, CANADA L3Z	* <i>will be sen</i> hts.org 2A8 294US03	,			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ill be sent to r, if provide ne: T NUMBER:	(416)907-0626 b the e-mail address first; i 1; if that is unsuccessful, i 4166288308 engagements@carbonpater GRAHAM J. K. MCKINNON 1-64 HOLLAND ST P.O. BOX 173 BRADFORD, CANADA L3Z P1294US02 AND P12	a will be sen hts.org 2A8 294US03 NNON	,			

source=APP_20210528_P1294CA00_P1294US02_P1294US03_G1179CA00_2021_BIU_Patentubertragung_US_Qana

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BIU BIOMEDICAL INNOVATIONS (UROLOGY) INC.** (referred to herein as "the ASSIGNOR") of 1333 West Broadway – Suite 678 Vancouver, British Columbia, V6H 4C1, CANADA is the owner of:

> US Patent 10,576,255; US Patent 9,700,444; and Canadian Patent 2,890,801;

AND WHEREAS, UROTECH GmbH (referred to herein as "the ASSIGNEE") of MediGlobe-Strasse 1-5 83101 Rohrdorf / Achenmühle, GERMANY, is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in and to the aforementioned US Patents and Canadian Patent; NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby confirm transfer to the ASSIGNEE, of all of their right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned patents, including all rights in the United States and Canada, including any continuation or re-issue thereof, said Assignment effective at least as early as the date of execution by the ASSIGNOR;

AND, the ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that they will, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, co-operate with the ASSIGNEE in enforcing the rights in the aforementioned patents.

PATENT REEL: 056500 FRAME: 0689

ASSIGNOR:

Executed at West Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, this _____ day of ______

2021.



BIU BIOMEDICAL INNOVATIONS (UROLOGY) INC.

Name of signatory: William N. TAYLOR

Title:

President

Witness Signature

GILLIAN M GIBSON.

Witness Name (Print)

ASSIGNEE:

The ASSIGNEE hereby confirms acceptance of the Assignment of the all right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned patents from the ASSIGNOR.

Executed at	Rohidor /	, Germany this	10 ^{fb} day of	Лоу		
2021.			· · ·	\sim		
UROTECH Gm	њн Эрен		ess Signature			
Martin Lehne	S .	Christian Klein				
Name El	?		ess Name (Print)			
			$c\infty$			

PATENT REEL: 056500 FRAME: 0690 SI

Title 2/2

Ŗ

RECORDED: 06/10/2021